Number of dwellings found opened and se-
cured by the police • • • 283 

Number of stores found open and secured by 
the police 49° 

Number of lost children 432 

F." 

During the months of December we swept 
ninety-three (93) miles of streets, and removed 
eighty-four thousand one hundred and forty-three 
(84,143) loads of ashes and garbage, and seven 
thousand five hundred and seven (7>5°7) loads of 
street dirt and rubbish. 

EXPENSES FOR MONTH OF DECEMBER, 1873. 

For street sweepers, as per pay roll $2,672 85 
For police dep't cart driven, as per pay roll..

[...]

cember 31, 1873. 

During the month of November we swept six • 
hundred and fourteen (614) miles of streets, and ] For scow trimmers, watchmen, laborers, etc 
removed sixty-five thousand seven hundred and • j 
forty-three (65,743) loads of ashes and garbage, 
and thirteen thousand one hundred and fifteen 
(13,115) loads of street dirt. 

(EXPENSES FOR MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 1873. 
For street sweepers, as per pay rolls $".947 6 a 

For drivers. Police Department carts, as per 

Total. .55,588 

ivers, roucc i/cparuuHii r— 
payrolls - 2-°7| «• 

For hired carts, as per pay rolls....

[...]

the Health Department of the City of New York, 
for the months of November and December, 
1873: 
Privy vaults full 3a8 

Privy houses and water closets filthy or out of re-
pair 87 

Sewers and soil pipes obstructed 232 

f re 
S5o.73<> 95 

Making a total for the two months of seven 
hundred and seven (707) miles of street swept, 
and one hundred and forty-nine thousand eight 
hundred and eighty-six (149,786) loads of ashes 
and garbage, and twenty thousand six hundred 
and twenty-two (20,622) loads of street dirt and 
rubbish removed. 

TOTAL EXPENSES. 

For street sweepers, as per pay roll • $14.620 47 
For drivers police dep't carts, as per pay roll. 4.44s °4 
For hired carts, as per pay roll 60,781 21 

<58,923 17 For unloading scows" " "»579